OP \$40.00 2271655

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM456613

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALENT LTD.		12/01/2017	Corporation: CYPRUS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALPHA ITC
Street Address:	Zeppelinstr. 73
City:	Munich
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	81669
Entity Type:	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2271655	PROTEC PROFESSIONAL TECHNICAL DIVING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademark@alpha-itc.com

Correspondent Name: Alpha ITC GMBH Address Line 1: Zeppelinstr. 73

Address Line 4: Munich, GERMANY 81669

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerhard Hirschmann
SIGNATURE:	/HG/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=USA_2271655_trans_ALENT-HG-ALPHA#page1.tif source=USA_2271655_trans_ALENT-HG-ALPHA#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006241 FRAME: 0101

TRADEMARK TRANSFER AGREEMENT

This Trademark Transfer Agreement (the "Agreement") is made and effective 1. June 2017,

SETWEEN:

ALENT LTD. (the "Transferring Entity"), a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the Cyprus, Commercial Registry # HE 181910,

with its head office located at:

1st Aprilliou 8, Aristo Centre, Blk 8, 2nd Fl, Office 204, 8011 Paphos, Cyprus

AND:

GERHARD HIRSCHMANN (the "Beneficiary").

Austrian Passport number # U 2499898

WHEREAS, Transferring Entity is the owner of certain Trademark identified in detail below as:

Trademark 'ProTec' # 2271655 USA, TESS register

http://tess2.usgto.gov/bin/gate.exe?f=searchss&state=4807.1x44rz.1.1 search term register number

WHEREAS, Beneficiary, wishes to irrevocably acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in the identified Trademark and exploit such property.

NOW, the parties intent to be legally bound and agree as follows:

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Transferring Entity hereby irrevocably transfers to Beneficiary all rights, title, and interest (including but not limited to, all registration rights, all rights to prepare derivative works, all goodwill and all other rights), in and to the Trademark.

GOVERNING LAW

This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with, and all actions arising hereunder shall be governed by, the laws of CYPRUS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on 1, Oct. 2017, in Paphos, Cyprus with full knowledge of its content and significance and intending to be legally bound by the terms hereof.

TRANSFERRING ENTITY

BENEFICIARY

Dr. Panicos Kourides, Director Alent Ltd.

Print Name and Title

Authorizad Signature

Authorized Signature

Gerhard Hirschmann Print Name and Title

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006241 FRAME: 0102

TRADEMARK TRANSFER AGREEMENT

This Trademark Transfer Agreement (the "Agreement") is made and effective 1. December 2017,

BETWEEN:

Gerhard Hirschmann (the "Transferring Entity"), an individual holding Austrian

Passport number # U 2499898

AND:

ALPHA ITC GMBH (the "Beneficiary"), a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the Germany, Register HRB 230694,

with its head office located at:

Zeppelinstrasse 73, 81969 München, Germany

(EUIPO online userid alphaitc1)

WHEREAS, Transferring Entity is the owner of certain Trademark identified in detail below as:

Trademark 'ProTec' # 2271655 USA, TESS register

http://tess2.uspto.gov/bin/gate.exe?f=searches&state=4807;1x44rz.1.1 search term register number

WHEREAS, Beneficiary, wishes to irrevocably acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in the identified Trademark and exploit such property.

NOW, the parties intent to be legally bound and agree as follows:

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Transferring Entity hereby irrevocably transfers to Beneficiary all rights, title, and interest (including but not limited to, all registration rights, all rights to prepare derivative works, all goodwill and all other rights), in and to the Trademark.

GOVERNING LAW

This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with, and all actions arising hereunder shall be governed by, the laws of Germany.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on 1. December 2017, in Munich, Germany with full knowledge of its content and significance and intending to be legally bound by the terms hereof.

TRANSFERRING ENTITY

BENEFICIARY

Authorized Signature

Gerhard Hirschmann

Print Name and Title

RECORDED: 01/03/2018

Authorized Signatur

Gerhard Hirschmann as CEO and shareholder

of company Alpha ITC GmbH

Print Name and Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 006241 FRAME: 0103